Waste Tire Disposal Management

6613C008

Exhibit A.1

F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site

Vendors may bid this Pricing Page for the WVDOH and/or WVDEP to haul tire waste/tire parts to a Vendor's Storage Site for proper disposal. All Vendors will be awarded. Vendor shall provide the Storage Site address below in the space provided. Vendor shall provide a per ton rate. The Vendor shall be responsible for unloading the WVDOH and/or WVDEP truck.

If Vendor has more than one Storage Site and the per ton rate is different per Storage Site, a separate Pricing Page must be used for each Site. If the per ton rate is the same per Site, the Vendor may use one Pricing Page and list additional Storage Sites in the extra space provided below.

Vendor's Storage Site:	710 GRASS RUN ROAD
	Westand, WV 2645Z
	(304) 269-0091)

Price per Ton per Storage Site:

125.00

Additional Storage Site billed at the same per ton rate above:		
Additional Storage Site billed at the same per ton rate above:		
Additional Storage Site billed at the same per ton rate above:		
Additional Storage Site billed at the same per ton		
rate above:	REC	DEIVED
	2012 AUG	29 PM 1:1
		20.10

Pricing Pages

Waste Tire Disposal Management

6613C008

Exhibit A.2

F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

Vendors shall provide a per month rental bid price, per Trailer, per Division's Storage Site listed below. Vendor shall provide the per cubic yard rate per Storage Site.

Vendor may bid any or all Storage Site locations listed below.

For evaluating purposes only, an estimated number of Trailers to be used per Division's Storage Site per contract period will be ten (10). It is understood and agreed that the contract shall cover the quantities actually ordered for delivery during the term of this contract, whether more or less than the quantities shown. Award will be based on the low bid Vendor per Storage Site according to the methodology explained in Section 4.1 of the Bid Specifications.

*Key -- HQ = Headquarters in schedule below

Storage Site	Site Address	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total
Location 1	D-1 Headquarters	12		Monthly Trailer Rental		
	1334 Smith Street	80	CY	Cubic Yard	12.34	987.20
	Charleston, WV 25301					
Grand total (location 1)					
						4
Location 2	D-2 Headquarters	12		Monthly Trailer Rental		
	801 Madison Avenue	80	CY	Cubic Yard	14.83	1,186.40
	Huntington, WV 25712					
Grand total (location 2)					
Location 3	D-2 Mingo County HQ	12	months	Monthly Trailer Rental		
	#1 Highway Garage Road	80	CY	Cubic Yard	19.97	1,597.60
	Williamson, WV 25661					
Grand total (location 3)		VIDE STATE			
Location 4	D-3 HQ Equipment Shop	12		Monthly Trailer Rental		
	1758 Mill Run Road	80	CY	Cubic Yard	10.98	878,40
	Parkersburg, WV 26101					
Grand total (
Orana total	location 4)				 	
						
Location 5	D-4 Headquarters	12		 Monthly Trailer Rental		
	D-4 Headquarters 2460 Murphy's Run Road		months CY	Monthly Trailer Rental Cubic Yard	14.42	1,153.60
	D-4 Headquarters				14.42	1,153.60
	D-4 Headquarters 2460 Murphy's Run Road Bridgeport, WV 26330				14.42	1,153.60
Location 5	D-4 Headquarters 2460 Murphy's Run Road Bridgeport, WV 26330		СҮ	Cubic Yard	14.42	1,153.60
Location 5	D-4 Headquarters 2460 Murphy's Run Road Bridgeport, WV 26330		СҮ	Cubic Yard Monthly Trailer Rental	14.42	
Location 5 Grand total (D-4 Headquarters 2460 Murphy's Run Road Bridgeport, WV 26330 location 5)	80	СҮ	Cubic Yard	14.42	1,153.60 911.20
Location 5 Grand total (D-4 Headquarters 2460 Murphy's Run Road Bridgeport, WV 26330 location 5) D-5 Headquarters	80	CY	Cubic Yard Monthly Trailer Rental		

Pricing Pages

Waste Tire Disposal Management

(CONTINUED)

Exhibit A.2

F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

Vendors shall provide a per month rental bid price, per Trailer, per Division's Storage Site listed below. Vendor shall provide the per cubic yard rate per Storage Site.

6613C008

Vendor may bid any or all Storage Site locations listed below.

For evaluating purposes only, an estimated number of Trailers to be used per Division's Storage Site per contract period will be ten (10). It is understood and agreed that the contract shall cover the quantities actually ordered for delivery during the term of this contract, whether more or less than the quantities shown. Award will be based on the low bid Vendor per Storage Site according to the methodology explained in Section 4.1 of the Bid Specifications.

*Key -- HQ = Headquarters in schedule below

Storage Site	Site Address	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total
Location 7	D-5 Berkeley County HQ 1867 Rock Cliff Drive Martinsburg, WV 25401	12 80	months CY	Monthly Trailer Rental Cubic Yard	<i>j4.</i> 88	1,190.40
Grand total (lo	ocation 7)					
Location 8	D-6 Equipment Shop 1 DOT Drive Moundsville, WV 26041	12 80	months CY	Monthly Trailer Rental Cubic Yard	16.52	1,321.60
Grand total (lo	ocation 8)		All a participation			
Location 9	D-6 Brooke County HQ 91 27th Street Wellsburg, WV 26070	12 80	months CY	Monthly Trailer Rental Cubic Yard	14.14	1,131.20
Grand total (Id	ocation 9)					
Location 10	D-7 Lewis County HQ 937 US Highway 19 Weston, WV 26452	12 80	months CY	Monthly Trailer Rental Cubic Yard	10.75	860,50
Grand total (location 10)						
	D-8 Headquarters 52 DOH Drive Elkins, WV 26241	12 80	months CY	Monthly Trailer Rental Cubic Yard	10.98	878.4º
Grand total (lo	ocation 11)					

Pricing Pages

Waste Tire Disposal Management

6613C008

Exhibit A.2

(CONTINUED)
F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

Vendors shall provide a per month rental bid price, per Trailer, per Division's Storage Site listed below. Vendor shall provide the per cubic yard rate per Storage Site.

Vendor may bid any or all Storage Site locations listed below.

For evaluating purposes only, an estimated number of Trailers to be used per Division's Storage Site per contract period will be ten (10). It is understood and agreed that the contract shall cover the quantities actually ordered for delivery during the term of this contract, whether more or less than the quantities shown. Award will be based on the low bid Vendor per Storage Site according to the methodology explained in Section 4.1 of the Bid Specifications.

*Key -- HQ = Headquarters in schedule below

Storage Site	Site Address	Estimated Quantity		Description	Unit Price	Total
Location 12	D-9 Greenbrier County Ho	12	months	Monthly Trailer Rental	7	7-
	Equipment Shop	80	CY	Cubic Yard	11.49	919.3
	704 N. Jefferson Street					
	Lewisburg, WV 24901					
Grand total (lo	V					
		10		M. O. T. T. D. D.		
Location 13	D-10 Headquarters	12	months	Monthly Trailer Rental	111111	1210 40
	270 Hardwood Lane	80	CY	Cubic Yard	16.48	1,318 40
	Princeton, WV 24740					
Grand total (le	ocation 13)					

TOTAL \$	
----------	--

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:

	Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
	Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
	Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
7.	Application is made for preference as a non-resident small, women- and minority-owned business, in accordance with West Virginia Code §5A-3-59 and West Virginia Code of State Rules. Bidder has been or expects to be approved prior to contract award by the Purchasing Division as a certified small, women- and minority-owned business.
requiren against	nderstands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the nents for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency sted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
authorize the requ	ission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and as the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid red business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
and acc	enalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true urate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
Bidder:	SIRE + Rubbea INC Signed: Randall & Bother. 8-24-12 Title: Passident + C. E.O.
Date:	8-24-12 Title: PASSIDENT + C. E.O.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: TIRE + RUBBER INC.
Authorized Signature: Kawdall & Jostwer Date: 8-24-12
State of PASS + CEO
County of But LELL, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\underline{A} / \mathrm{day}$ of $\underline{\mathcal{A}} / \mathrm{day}$ of $\underline{\mathcal{A}} / \mathrm{day}$
My Commission expires 3/1/3, 20
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Church Houndy
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal CHARLES P. KENNEDY, Notary Public City of Mars, Adams Township My Commission Expires Mar. 1, 2013
Expires Mar. 1, 2013